

Before the Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act, 2012
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas
Special PTN case No 03 of 2026
Present:- Dhiman Barman (WB00923)
arising out of Raidighi PS Case No 789 of 2025

U/s 65(2)/351(3) of BNS & Section 6(1) of the POCSO Act

State Vs Syed Jahir

Order No 8
26.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the bail application.

At the time of hearing, Ld Advocate for the accused petitioner prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Hearing is adjourned on prayer of the petitioner.

Fix 07.03.2026 for production of CD and hearing of the bail application.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO through OC/IC, concerned PS.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (IC),
Diamond Harbour,
South 24 Parganas

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court(IC),
Diamond Harbour,
South 24 Parganas